Service Provided to BFZ, BCK and BZA by Provided to BCL and RAA by
Counsel to the Independent Board Members Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
It is not anticipated that the Reorganizations will result in any change in the organizations providing services to BFZ as set forth above. As a
result of the Reorganizations, the service providers to BFZ are anticipated to be the service providers to the Combined Fund.

Capitalization

The Board of each Fund may authorize separate classes of shares together with such designation of preferences, rights, voting powers,
restrictions, limitations, qualifications or terms as may be determined from time to time by the Board of such Fund. The tables below set forth
the capitalization of the Target Funds and the Acquiring Fund as of April 30, 2009, and the pro forma capitalization of the Combined Fund as if
(i) all of the proposed Reorganizations had occurred on April 30, 2009 and (ii) only the proposed Reorganization of RAA into the Acquiring
Fund had occurred on April 30, 2009.

Capitalization as of April 30, 2009 (Unaudited)

Reorganization of all the Funds

BFZ(d) BCK(e) RAA(f) BZA(g) BCL(h)

Pro Forma
Combined

Fund
(All Target
Funds into

BFZ)(i)
Net Assets Attributable to:

Common Shares (a)(c) $ 189,629,527 $ 70,016,023 $ 12,204,871 $ 47,333,970 $ 104,379,701 $ 423,564,092

Preferred Shares $ 100,900,000 $ 37,550,000 $ 6,825,000 $ 27,975,000 $ 59,750,000 $ 233,000,000

Shares Outstanding:

Common Stock 15,147,816 5,278,087 1,007,166 3,409,668 7,999,789 33,834,766

Preferred Shares

Series F-7 �  1,502 �  1,119 �  2,621

Series R-7 2,018 �  �  �  1,195 3,213

Series T-7 2,018 �  �  �  1,195 3,213

Series W-7 �  �  273 �  �  273(b)

Net Asset Value Per Share:

Common Shares (c) $ 12.52 $ 13.27 $ 12.12 $ 13.88 $ 13.05 $ 12.52

Preferred Shares $ 25,000 $ 25,000 $ 25,000 $ 25,000 $ 25,000 $ 25,000

(a) Based on the number of outstanding shares of common stock listed in �Outstanding Common Shares� table below.
(b) Assumes no preferred shareholders exercise their appraisal rights.
(c) Reflects non-recurring aggregate estimated Reorganization expenses of $746,884 of which $177,321 is estimated to be attributable to BFZ,

$145,705 is estimated to be attributable to BCK, $129,203 is estimated to be attributable to RAA, $140,736 is estimated to be attributable